User’s
Manual
Model UT150L
Limit Controller
IM 05C01E22-41E
IM 05C01E22-41E
2004.6  3rd Edition
Note: This user’s manual (IM 05C01E22-41E) is a re-edited, A4-size

temperature control setpoints.
Alarm
type code
Closed contact
during alarm
Open contact
during alarm
Action
“Opn” and “Cls” indicate that the relay contact is
opened and closed; “(on)” and “(off)” indicate that
the lamp is on and off; and white triangles indicate
temperature control setpoints.
Alarm type
IM 05C01E22-41E14
■  Description of Parameters
This section describes the parameter functions specific to the UT150L limit controllers.
(The functions described in other sections of this manual and the general functions are not discussed.)
Parameter Function
PV input bias
BS
This function adds a bias value to the measured input value, and the result is used for display and control
computation.
This function is useful for carrying out fine adjustment when the PV value is within the required accuracy but it
differs from the value obtained by other equipment.
Maximum/minimum
value of measured input
range (scale)
RH,
RL
Maximum/minimum
value of target setpoint
range
SPH,
SPL
Using the SPH and SPL parameters, you can limit the setting range of the target setpoint (SP) within the measured
input range (scale).
This function prevents SP from being mistakenly set at too large or too small a value (beyond the setting range).
Relay hysteresis for
control output
HYS
For control, you can set a hysteresis around the on/off point (SP) to prevent chattering.
PV input filter
FL
This function should be used when the PV display value may fluctuate greatly, for example, when the measured input
signal contains noise. The filter is of the first-order lag type, and FL sets the time constant. If a larger time constant is
set, the filter can remove more noise.
Decimal point position
of measured input
DP
For DC voltage input, the input signal can be scaled for the particular engineering unit. For example, if you set the
input type (IN) at range code 22, the initial range is 0.0 to 100.0.
a. Using DP, set the decimal point position fit for the engineering unit you want to use. (In the example below, the 2
digits to the right of the decimal point)
b. Next, register the scale values of the measured input scale using RH and RL. (In the example below, RH=10.00
and RL=0.00)
Initial scale
100.0 (5V)0.0 (1V)
10.00 (RH)0.00 (RL)
Measured input scale
(after being scaled)
Register the decimal point position using DP.
On/off point (SP)
Hysteresis
ON
OFF
Input
PV value inside the controller measured input value PV input bias+=
2-seconds filter 10-seconds filter
IM 05C01E22-41E 15
8. LIMIT CONTROL FUNCTION
■  Limit Control
When a measured value (PV) exceeds a setpoint (SP), “EX-